

AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

School	MEETING DATE	2019-10-02 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
<u>o.:</u>	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
	CATEGORY	E. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Procurement & Warehousing Services	Open Agenda Yes O No

TITLE:

Recommendation for Termination of Agreement - Fresh Start Vending, Inc. - ITB 19-044H - Healthy Vending Program

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Termination Without Cause of the Agreement with Fresh Start Vending, Inc. Invitation to Bid - 19-044H - Healthy Vending Program. Contract Term: January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2022, 3 Years; User Department: Food & Nutrition Services; Award Amount: None; Awarded Vendor(s): Fresh Start Vending, Inc.; Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Vendor(s): None.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

This agenda item requests approval for the termination without cause of the agreement with Fresh Start Vending, Inc. Pursuant to Article 3 (General Conditions), Paragraph 3.05 (Termination) of the Legal Agreement: "This Agreement may be canceled with or without cause by The School Board of Broward County, Florida, during the term hereof upon thirty (30) calendar days written notice to the other parties of its desire to terminate this Agreement". Fresh Start Vending, Inc. has advised Procurement & Warehousing Services that the company will be closing operations and can not continue performing on this contract. Actions have been taken so that locations serviced by Fresh Start Vending, Inc. may transition their service to any of the other vendors approved on the contract. A copy of the bid documents are available online at: http://www.broward.k12.fl.us/supply/agenda/OriginalExecutedDocuments_19-044H.pdf

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction 💿 Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment O Goal 3: Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INF	OPMATION.	
BOARD ACTION:	Name: Mary Mulder		Phone: 754-321-0215
APPROVED			
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Mary C. Coker		Phone: 754-321-0501
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: By:	OCT 0 2 2019	
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper		Heather P. Buskunt	
Signature		School Board Chair	
Maurice Woods			
9/10/2019, 12:36:49		H 1 .2	